

HFFCIL/BSE/NSE/EQ/09/2025-26

То,	То,
BSE Limited,	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,	The Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.	Mumbai- 400 051.
Scrip Code- 543259	Scrip Symbol- HOMEFIRST

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of call with Analyst(s) / Institutional investor(s)

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby inform that an analyst(s)/ institutional investor(s) call is scheduled to be held on **Friday**, **May 02**, **2025** at **04:00 P.M. IST** to discuss with the investors the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

Dial in details for the call is enclosed herewith.

Further, the analyst(s) / institutional investor(s) presentation will be submitted to Stock Exchanges and shall also be hosted on the Company's website at <u>www.homefirstindia.com</u>

We request you to take the same on your record.

For Home First Finance Company India Limited

Shreyans Bachhawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS NO: 26700



Home First Finance Company India Limited Q4 & FY25 Earnings Conference Call

We are pleased to invite you to Home First Finance Company India Limited's Q4 & FY25 earnings conference call.

HomeFirst Management will be represented by:

Mr. Manoj Viswanathan - MD & CEO

Ms. Nutan Gaba Patwari - CFO

Mr. Deepak Khetan – Head, Investor Relations

Details of the conference call are:

Friday, 2nd May 2025 at 04:00 PM, IST | Pre Registration Link- <u>Click Here</u>

Dial in Details	
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1382
	+ 91 22 7115 8300
International Toll Free Number	Hongkong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573

RSVP : Mr. Deepak Khetan

 ${\bf Email: } \underline{deepak.khetan@homefirstindia.com} \ / \ \underline{investor.relations@homefirstindia.com} \ \\$